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No.       Name                                                     GP       GS        FG       FGA         FG%      3FG     3FGA       3FG%        FT     FTA         FT%       REB         REB/G         A         STL       BLK       TO      Pts.     PTS/G 
33       Grant Warren                                       26       26      247        362         .682         19          51         .373        75        96        .781        323             12.4      84           30          73       53      588         22.6 
14       Tyler Underwood                                25       25      125        232         .539            7          25         .280        59        74        .797        112               4.5      86           27            4       42      316         12.6 
10       Drew Woelfel                                       26       26      105        195         .538         18          50         .360        44        69        .638        110               4.2      45           28            3       55      272         10.5 

4       True Thurs                                            22       22        60        117         .513         28          56         .500        16        26        .615          81                3.7      63           36            3       36      164           7.5 
3       Cooper Hoeksema                              26       26        67        163         .411         29          94         .309        18        26        .692          93                3.6      98           44            2       36      181           7.0 

13       Andrew Glennon                                 26          5        48        107         .449         20          62         .323        20        23        .870          36                1.4      24           15            3       34      136           5.2 
24       Landon Sneider                                   26          0        22          63         .349            9          29         .310        14        23        .609          32                1.2      22           18            1       36        67           2.6 
22       Cody Radtke                                         26          0        18          50         .360            7          27         .259           7        10        .700          52                2.0      21           11            4       20        50           1.9 

5       Nathan Huebsch                                 22          0        12          28         .429            6          17         .353           4          7        .571          18                0.8         5             2            0          8        34           1.5 
25       Ean Shuda                                             18          0           7          15         .467            5             7         .714           0          1        .000          10                0.6         3             4            1          3        19           1.1 
12       Blake Kraft                                            19          0           7          20         .350            0             7         .000           1          5        .200             6                0.3         7             4            0          3        15           0.8 
20       Wilson Marks                                       22          0           5          19         .263            1             9         .111           5          9        .556          16                0.7         8             6            0          5        16           0.7 

      Team Totals                                         26        - -      723     1371        .527       149        434        .343     263     369        .713        889             34.2    466        225          94     331   1858        71.5

Statistics (Thru 26 games)

      No.      Name                                    Position             Gr.           Ht. 

          3      Cooper Hoeksema                    G                    12           6-1 

          4      True Thurs                                  G                    10           6-1 

          5      Nathan Huebsch                       F                    12           6-0 

       10      Drew Woelfel                             F                    10           6-3 

       12      Blake Kraft                                  G                    11           5-10 

       13      Andrew Glennon                       G                    12           6-1 

       14      Tyler Underwood                      F                    12           6-3 

       20      Wilson Marks                             G                    11           5-9 

       22      Cody Radtke                               G                    11           6-1 

       24      Landon Sneider                         G                    10           5-6 

       25      Ean Shuda                                  G                      9           5-8 

       33      Grant Warren                             F                    12           6-10 
 
Head Coach: Adam Jacobson (Viterbo University, 2006) 

Career Record/Years: 265-67/13 yrs 
School Record/Years: 265-67/13yrs

School Facts
District Admininstrator 

Richard Parks 
Principal 

David Beranek 
Athletic Director 

Curt Miller 
Assistant Coach(es) 

Phil Seubert 
Chuck Woelfel 
Claude Seubert 
Alex Blume 
Hunter Seubert 

Pep Band Director 
Sara Sternberg 

School Colors 
Red, White & Black 

School Enrollment 
260 

Captain(s) 
Grant Warren 
Tyler Underwood 
Cooper Hoeksema 

Statistician(s) 
Brenda Wirkus 

Athletic Trainer(s) 
Pam Warren

2023-24 Results 
Regular Season Record: 23-1 

Conference Record: 16-0 

Conference Place: 1st Place 

Complete Season Record: 27-1 

Opponent                                               W/L             Score 
Spencer                                                     W              77-32 
Chequamegon                                         W              66-35 
Neillsville                                                  W              68-45 
Rib Lake                                                    W              76-57 
Stratford                                                   W              60-40 
Newman Catholic                                   W              78-34 
Assumption                                             W              76-47 
Kettle Moraine Lutheran                     W              82-71 
The Prairie School                                 W              57-54 
Colby                                                          W              81-46 
Prentice                                                     W              70-25 
Auburndale                                               W              60-39 
Mosinee                                                     L               58-61 
Athens                                                       W              75-51 
Stratford                                                   W              63-44 
Edgar                                                         W              58-40 
Newman Catholic                                   W              83-42 
Pacelli                                                        W              83-70 
Abbotsford                                               W              92-47 
Phillips                                                       W              87-53 
Wittenberg-Birnamwood                    W              51-36 
Assumption                                             W              76-27 
Edgar                                                         W              71-44 
Auburndale                                               W              73-52 
Colby*                                                        W              69-55 
Stratford*                                                 W              68-41 
Auburndale#                                            W              57-54 
Bonduel#                                                 W              68-61 
* - Regional  
# - Sectional

Marathon  RED RAIDERSDiv.

4
Marawood South Conference
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No.       Name                                                     GP       GS        FG       FGA         FG%      3FG     3FGA       3FG%        FT     FTA         FT%       REB         REB/G         A         STL       BLK       TO      Pts.     PTS/G 

3       Eric Kenesie                                          26       26      241        423         .570         53        112         .473     117     156        .750        108               4.2    133           81            5       64      652         25.1 

23       Dominic Santarelli                               26       26        94        179         .525            4          16         .250        41        66        .621        152               5.8      72           19            8       64      233           9.0 

5       Tommy Santarelli                                26       26        90        171         .526            6          16         .375        32        52        .615        172               6.6      48           28            0       40      218           8.4 

20       Christopher Kenesie                           26       10        81        152         .533         34          84         .405        19        32        .594          71                2.7      45           65            1       21      215           8.3 

15       Lowell Werlinger                                 26       26        53        132         .402         24          65         .369        15        20        .750          85                3.3      36           21            9       33      145           5.6 

2       Tomas Baez                                          26          0        51        115         .443         13          43         .302           7        15        .467          57                2.2      22           14            0       31      122           4.7 

24       Berkley Kuiper                                        1          0           1             1      1.000            0             0         .000           0          0        .000             0                0.0         0             0            0          0           2           2.0 

50      Dante Williams                                    19          0        14          24         .583            0             0         .000           4        13        .308          17                0.9         4             1            0          2        32           1.7 

4       Seth Boyle                                            23       16        16          31         .516            2          10         .200           3          6        .500          22                1.0      12             8            1       22        37           1.6 

44       Campbell Kuiper                                  20          0           8          11         .727            0             0         .000           6        12        .500             9                0.5         3             3            0          4        22           1.1 

34       Sincere Williams                                    1          0           0             0         .000            0             0         .000           0          0        .000             0                0.0         0             0            0          0           0           0.0 

      Team Totals                                         26        - -      649     1239        .524       136        346        .393     244     372        .656        693             26.7    375        240          24     281   1678        64.5

Statistics (Thru 26 games)

      No.      Name                                    Position             Gr.           Ht. 

          2      Tomas Baez                               G                    10           5-10 

          3      Eric Kenesie                              PG                  12           6-1 

          4      Seth Boyle                                  G                    11           5-10 

          5      Tommy Santarelli                     F                    12           6-2 

       15      Lowell Werlinger                       G                    12           6-3 

       20      Christopher Kenesie                G                      9           5-10 

       23      Dominic Santarelli                    C                    10           6-1 

       24      Berkley Kuiper                           F                    10           6-1 

       34      Sincere Williams                       F                    10           6-0 

       44      Campbell Kuiper                        F                    11           6-1 

       50      Dante Williams                          C                    10           5-11 
 
Head Coach: Jose Garcia (Dominican College, 2010) 

Career Record/Years: 68-34/4 yrs 
School Record/Years: 68-34/4 yrs

School Facts
Admininstrator 

Matt Rizzo 
Principal 

Bridget Bartholomew 
Athletic Director 

Jenny Kenesie 
Assistant Coach(es) 

Kyle Clark 
Nathan Kuiper 
Ryne Goralski 
Jenny Kenesie 

School Colors 
Blue & Gold 

School Enrollment 
229 

Captain(s) 
Eric Kenesie 
Tommy Santarelli 
Lowell Werlinger 

Statistician(s) 
Kathy Matrise 

Athletic Trainer(s) 
Nikki Cooper 

School X (formerly Twitter) 
@SJCAsports 

2023-24 Results 
Regular Season Record: 15-9 

Conference Record: 7-7 

Conference Place: 4th Place 

Conference Champion 
Saint Thomas More 

Complete Season Record: 19-9 

Opponent                                               W/L             Score 
Milwaukee Marshall                              W              73-44 
Milwaukee Bay View                             W              83-47 
Destiny                                                      W              86-37 
Oak Creek                                                 W              55-49 
Martin Luther                                          W              65-48 
Racine Lutheran                                     W              58-54 
Brown Deer                                              W              82-44 
Kenosha Tremper                                   W              73-33 
Milwaukee Academy of Science        W              70-66 
Shoreland Lutheran                               W              56-43 
Dominican                                                 L               55-83 
Saint Thomas More                                L               58-79 
The Prairie School                                  W              55-42 
Racine Saint Catherine’s                       L               34-37 
Westosha Central                                   L               80-86 
Kingdom Prep Lutheran                       W              70-48 
Martin Luther                                           L               59-67 
Racine Lutheran                                     W              68-67 
Shoreland Lutheran                               W              68-62 
Dominican                                                 L               63-86 
Buffalo Grove (IL)                                    L               68-75 
Saint Thomas More                                L               58-74 
The Prairie School                                  W              59-27 
Racine Saint Catherine’s                       L               57-71 
The Prairie School*                                W              59-46 
Heritage Christian*                                W              72-54 
Milwaukee Juneau#                               W              67-47 
Kohler#                                                      W              66-36 
* - Regional  
# - Sectional

Kenosha St. Joseph Catholic Academy  LANCERSDiv.

4
Metro Classic Conference
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No.       Name                                                     GP       GS        FG       FGA         FG%      3FG     3FGA       3FG%        FT     FTA         FT%       REB         REB/G         A         STL       BLK       TO      Pts.     PTS/G 
3       Walter Berns                                        26       26      170        324         .525         40        111         .360        38        61        .623        175               6.7      61           40          25       50      418         16.1 

32       Logan Becker                                       26       26      151        320         .472         54        155         .348        38        48        .792          99                3.8      45           33          28       40      394         15.2 
15       Tanner Peterson                                 26       26        83        206         .403         12          53         .226        26        63        .413          98                3.8      52           22            5       45      204           7.8 
21       Trey Bahr                                              26          2        77        135         .570         14          37         .378        18        31        .581          82                3.2      80           40            9       49      186           7.2 
40       Shane Willenbring                              26       26        64        104         .615            0             3         .000        21        37        .568        131               5.0      42           18            3       19      149           5.7 

1       Jonathan Skemp                                  24       24        49        119         .412         15          45         .333           9        24        .375          52                2.2      87           53            3       24      122           5.1 
24       Sam Dickinson                                     26          0        31          57         .544            1             5         .200           9        18        .500          49                1.9      28           14            1       20        72           2.8 
13       Vincent Bahr                                         20          0        21          41         .512            4          10         .400           5          8        .625          60                3.0      11             7            1          9        51           2.6 
12       Brayden Young                                    22          0        18          50         .360            5          15         .333           4        11        .364          21                1.0         6           11            0          8        45           2.0 

5       Calvin Bahr                                           17          0           9          16         .563            2             7         .286           2          3        .667          18                1.1         9             4            2          8        22           1.3 
4       Fin Strom                                              17          0           7          24         .292            1          10         .100           5          7        .714             7                0.4         3             2            0          3        20           1.2 
2       Kole Keppel                                           21          0           8          22         .364            0             2         .000           4          7        .571          11                0.5         4             4            1          5        20           1.0 

10       Jacob Thornton                                    14          0           3          14         .214            1             7         .143           0          1        .000          11                0.8         3             1            0          0           7           0.5 
20       Ryan Johnson                                         5          0           1             2         .500            0             1         .000           0          0        .000             2                0.4         0             1            0          1           2           0.4 
11       Talan Reinhart                                        6          0           0             2         .000            0             0         .000           0          0        .000             5                0.8         2             1            0          1           0           0.0 

      Team Totals                                         26        - -      692     1436        .482       149        461        .323     179     319        .561        821             31.6    433        251          78     282   1712        65.8

Statistics (Thru 26 games)

      No.      Name                                    Position             Gr.           Ht. 
          1      Jonathan Skemp                       G                    12           6-0 
          2      Kole Keppel                                 F                    12           6-0 
          3      Walter Berns                              G                    12           6-4 
          4      Fin Strom                                    G                    10           6-1 
          5      Calvin Bahr                                 G                      9           6-3 
       10      Jacob Thornton                          G                    11           5-10 
       11      Talan Reinhart                           G                    10           5-11 
       12      Brayden Young                          G                    11           6-0 
       13      Vincent Bahr                              F                    11           6-4 
       15      Tanner Peterson                       F                    12           6-3 
       20      Ryan Johnson                            G                    10           5-10 
       21      Trey Bahr                                    G                    11           6-1 
       24      Sam Dickinson                           G                    12           6-3 
       32      Logan Becker                             G                    10           6-2 
       40      Shane Willenbring                    F                    12           6-5 
 
Head Coach: Brad Reinhart (UW-La Crosse, 2005) 

Career Record/Years: 109-89/9 yrs 
School Record/Years: 109-89/9 yrs

School Facts
President 

Ted Knutson 
Principal 

Andrew Bradley 
Athletic Director(s) 

Pam Donarski 
Mike Dee 

Assistant Coach(es) 
Nick Dobbins 
Matt Johnson 
Tim Sleeter 
Carson Schneider 

Pep Band Director 
Ann Wenzel 

School Colors 
Navy Blue & Vegas Gold 

School Enrollment 
307 

Captain(s) 
Shane Willenbring 
Jonathan Skemp 
Walter Berns 
Tanner Peterson 

Manager(s) 
Gracie Mueller 
Tenzin Nelson 
Leah Waller 

Statistician(s) 
Aaron Lukes 

Athletic Trainer(s) 
Renee Monti - Gundersen Health 

School X (formerly Twitter) 
@AquinasBlugolds 

Sport X (formerly Twitter) 
@BlugoldsHoops 

2023-24 Results 
Regular Season Record: 19-5 

Conference Record: 7-5 

Conference Place: 4th Place 

Conference Champion 
Onalaska 

Complete Season Record: 23-5 

Opponent                                               W/L             Score 
Melrose-Mindoro                                   W              78-36 
Regis                                                          W              73-57 
Mauston                                                   W              67-40 
La Crosse Logan                                     W              80-60 
La Crosse Central                                    L               62-66 
Holmen                                                     W              53-46 
La Crecent-Hokah (MN)                        W              64-32 
Westby                                                      W              80-60 
Cambridge                                                W              71-53 
Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau                   W              76-48 
Sparta                                                        W              83-63 
Arcadia                                                      W              73-38 
Onalaska                                                    L               49-60 
Bangor                                                       W              67-44 
Tomah                                                       W              69-47 
La Crosse Central                                    L               60-62 
Luther                                                        W              60-54 
Holmen                                                      L               48-60 
La Crosse Logan                                     W              65-60 
Sparta                                                        W              71-37 
Poynette                                                   W              71-35 
Onalaska                                                    L               49-58 
Prairie du Chien                                      W              48-41 
Tomah                                                       W              73-45 
Regis*                                                        W              57-37 
Luther*                                                      W              63-48 
Durand-Arkansaw#                               W              54-39 
Cameron#                                                 W              62-46 
* - Regional  
# - Sectional

Aquinas  BLUGOLDSDiv.

4
Mississippi Valley Conference
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No.       Name                                                     GP       GS        FG       FGA         FG%      3FG     3FGA       3FG%        FT     FTA         FT%       REB         REB/G         A         STL       BLK       TO      Pts.     PTS/G 
3       Landon Thousand                               28       28      169        341         .496         45        117         .385        33        38        .868        147               5.3    196           57          12       51      416         14.9 

10       Eli Lindsey                                             28       28      132        254         .520         31          75         .413        34        52        .654        182               6.5      85           43          29       30      329         11.8 
5       Jaxson Wendhausen                          28          1        97        194         .500         64        141         .454        10        14        .714          73                2.6      27           37          10       21      268           9.6 
2       Alex Ross                                              28       28        95        243         .391         52        154         .338        22        34        .647          48                1.7      41           30            1       31      267           9.5 

21       Drew Aschliman                                  28          0        69        115         .600         19          43         .442        26        43        .605          96                3.4      20           15          11       16      183           6.5 
4       Bryce Vamstad                                    28       28        51        110         .464         13          42         .310        23        48        .479          50                1.8      39           32            3       20      138           4.9 

15       Brady Radtke                                       27       27        57          83         .687            0             0         .000        12        26        .462        145               5.3      27           20            6       12      126           4.7 
32       Jake Phillips                                          24          0        31          41         .756            0             0         .000           2          7        .286          52                2.2         3             4            3          5        64           2.7 
23       Gibsen Sporle                                       27          0        17          29         .586            9          19         .474           3          5        .600          16                0.6      10             3            0          8        46           1.7 
20       Keaton Dempsey                                   5          0           2             3         .667            2             3         .667           0          0        .000             6                1.2         0             1            0          0           6           1.2 

1       Luke Filardo                                          28          0        14          47         .298            0             6         .000           5        11        .455          35                1.3      29           18            2       23        33           1.2 
24       Atley Potterton                                    21          0        11          17         .647            0             0         .000           0          3        .000          21                1.0         4             1            7          5        22           1.0 

0       Tremaine Kennicker                           24          0        12          29         .414            3          11         .273           4          7        .571          18                0.8         5           12            1       11        24           1.0 
14       Ashton Martin                                      21          0           7          19         .368            1             7         .143           2          6        .333          19                0.9         4             0            3          9        17           0.8 
12       Tucker Dannenberg                           21          0           6          24         .250            0          12         .000           3          5        .600          18                0.9      11             5            2       11        15           0.7 

      Team Totals                                         28        - -      770     1549        .497       239        630        .379     179     299        .599        926             33.1    501        278          90     253   1958        69.9 

Statistics (Thru 28 games)

      No.      Name                                    Position             Gr.           Ht. 

          0      Tremaine Kennicker                 G                    12           6-1 

          1      Luke Filardo                               G                    12           5-9 

          2      Alex Ross                                    G                    12           6-1 

          3      Landon Thousand                     G                    12           6-2 

          4      Bryce Vamstad                          G                    12           5-10 

          5      Jaxson Wendhausen                G                    11           6-2 

       10      Eli Lindsey                                  G                    11           6-5 

       12      Tucker Dannenberg                 G                    11           6-0 

       14      Ashton Martin                           G                    12           6-3 

       15      Brady Radtke                             P                    12           6-3 

       20      Keaton Dempsey                      G                    10           6-1 

       21      Drew Aschliman                       G                    10           6-2 

       23      Gibsen Sporle                            G                    12           6-2 

       24      Atley Potterton                         P                    11           6-3 

       32      Jake Phillips                                P                    11           6-4 
 
Head Coach: Dan Burreson (UW-Platteville, 1987) 

Career Record/Years: 441-235/29 yrs 
School Record/Years: 441-235/29 yrs

School Facts
District Admininstrator 

Mitch Wainwright 
Principal 

Matt Austin 
Athletic Director 

Chris Carr 
Assistant Coach(es) 

Bret McGraw 
Parker Doney 
Garrett Wendhausen 

Pep Band Director 
Matt Nevers 

School Colors 
Blue & White 

School Enrollment 
245 

Captain(s) 
Eli Lindsey 
Landon Thousand 

Manager(s) 
Aiden Patterson 
Oakley McGraw 

Athletic Trainer(s) 
Brad Vamstad 

School X (formerly Twitter) 
@mpbluecrew

2023-24 Results 
Regular Season Record: 22-2 

Conference Record: 13-1 

Conference Place: 1st Place (Tied) 

Conference Champions 
Co-Champs with Darlington 

Complete Season Record: 26-2 

Opponent                                               W/L             Score 
Platteville                                                 W              78-68 
New Glarus                                              W              73-49 
River Valley                                              W              82-42 
Southwestern                                         W              68-46 
Prairie du Chien                                      W              68-30 
Boscobel                                                   W              62-18 
Darlington                                                W              75-58 
Deerfield                                                   W              61-36 
Cuba City                                                   W              60-48 
Dodgeville                                                 W              70-44 
Fennimore                                                W              63-21 
Riverdale                                                   W              74-32 
Iowa-Grant                                               W              79-31 
Southwestern                                         W              59-46 
Boscobel                                                   W              69-29 
Reedsville                                                 W              66-42 
Belleville                                                   W              81-61 
Darlington                                                 L               60-72 
Potosi                                                        W              80-58 
Cuba City                                                   W              58-42 
Fennimore                                                W              73-24 
Riverdale                                                   W              68-48 
Monona Grove                                         L               59-64 
Iowa-Grant                                               W              91-52 
Iowa-Grant*                                             W              86-28 
Lancaster*                                                W              67-43 
Darlington#                                              W              56-38 
Randolph#                                                W              68-57 
* - Regional  
# - Sectional

Mineral Point  POINTERSDiv.

4
Southwest Wisconsin Activities League


